

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RESPONDENT NOS. 1, 3,5, 6 8

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jayesh Gourav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit/reply for the IA No.3 has been filed  
by the appellant.

Notice as was issued to respondent no.7 is received  
with the postal remarks 'left'. Ld. Counsel for the  
appellant to provide the fresh particulars for respondent  
no.7. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service report of respondent no.4 is still awaited.

List again on 14.1.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.11.03  
10:32:42 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar