

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7381 OF 2013

Arif Pall & Ors.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Bijay Kumar Sarawagi & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 30th October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Counter affidavit/reply for the I.A. No. 3 has been filed by the appellant.

Notice as was issued to respondent No. 7 is received with the postal remarks 'left'. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the fresh particulars for respondent no. 7. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service report of respondent no. 4 is still awaited.

List again on 14.01.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps for respondent No. 7. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued in respect of respondent No. 7 so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 4 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR