

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7381 OF 2013

Arif Pall & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

Bijay Kumar Sarawagi & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that respondent nos. 4 and 7 have died. Appropriate steps be taken for substitution within four weeks time. List again on 16.3.2016. "

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 7 so far. Hence, Service of notice against respondent Nos. 4 and 7 is incomplete so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR