

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 8 despite due service.

Last opportunity for making application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 within three weeks time is granted. Registry to process thereafter, under rules.

Three weeks time as last opportunity is granted to ld. Counsel for appellants for taking appropriate steps in respect of death of deceased respondent no. 7 in terms of previous order dated 16.3.2016.

List again on 26.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar