

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s)

7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing copy of death certificate and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 4 for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 7  
from the array of parties is allowed at the risk  
and responsibility of the appellants.

I.A. No. 5 for exemption from filing copy of death certificate of deceased Respondent No.7 is allowed.

I.A. No. 6 for exemption form filing copy of death certificate of deceased Respondent No.2 is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.07.20  
17:09:43 IST

Reason: (RASHI GUPTA)

TER

SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JA

COURT MAS