

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 26.7.2016

R/COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for directions)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7381 OF 2013**

Arif Pall & Ors.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Bijay Kumar Sarawagi & Ors.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"None appears for respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 8 despite due service.**

**Last Opportunity for making application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 2 within three weeks time is granted. Registry to process thereafter, under rules.**

**Three weeks time as last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellants for taking appropriate steps in respect of death of deceased respondent No. 7 in terms of previous order dated 16.3.2016.**

**List again on 26.7.2016"**

It is submitted that eight respondents in the matter. Service of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5, 6 and 8 are complete as Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent above mentioned Respondents. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate has also filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 4 but he has not filed copy of power of attorney along-with vakalatnama. Hence, vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 4 has not been taken on record.

Respondent Nos. 7 has been deleted from array of parties vide order dated 18.7.2016 passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Exemption from filing Death certificate in respect of Respondent No. 2 has been allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 18.7.2016. The application for substitution being listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers within due course.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF JULY, 2016

Copy to : Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Kush*