

n

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7, 8 & 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and office report)

Date : 25/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and on consideration of the grounds shown in the application, delay of 2097 days in filing the application for setting aside the abatement is condoned. The abatement is set aside.

I.A. for substitution of the deceased Respondent No.2 is allowed.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master