

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 07.03.2017

Court No: 03

Item No: 02

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6731 OF 2017**

Mrs. Anjani Kumar Poddar

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Omiya Ranjan & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned is filed by Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate against the Impugned Judgment and Final Order dated 29.09.2016 of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in Second Appeal No. 20 of 2013.

It is submitted that CA No.7381 of 2013( arising out of SLP(C) No. 10300 of 2013) referred to on Annexure P-4 is pending before the Hon'ble Court and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to grant the appeal. (Copy of the record of proceedings dated 26.08.2013 is annexed as annexure P-4 in SLP Paper Books at page nos. 100-101).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR