

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3839/2017

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.3839/2017

Office report not received.

C.A. No.7381/2013

Respondent nos. 1,3,5,6 and 8 are duly represented.

In respect of respondent no.4, vakalatnama has been filed by Power of Attorney holder of respondent no.4 but copy of Power of Attorney has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks time.

Item No.8

Id. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copies within two weeks time to effect service on respondent nos. 2(i) to 2(iv). Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.7 has been deleted vide order dt.18.7.2016.

List again on 14.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar