

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3839/2017 (XVII)

(I.A.61839/2018-APPLICATION FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Chaitanya, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 61839/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 3839/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application for stay is dismissed.

In case the appellant ultimately succeeds in the appeal,
restitution can always be prayed for at that stage.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

