

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3839/2017 (XVII)
(FOR I.A Withdrawal of case no.21859/2019)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed seeking permission to withdraw Civil
Appeal No. 3839 of of 2017.

In view of the reasons stated in the application, the
application is allowed. Consequently, Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2017
stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.21859 of 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3839 OF 2017

Anjani Kumar Poddar

... Appellant

versus

Omiya Ranjan & Ors.

... Respondents

O R D E R

This application is filed seeking permission to withdraw Civil Appeal No. 3839 of of 2017.

In view of the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Consequently, Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2017 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

**....., J.
(R. Subhash Reddy)**

**New Delhi;
May 6, 2019**