

ITEM NO.5

REVISED
COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34126/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-08-2019 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Interlocutory Application is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34126/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-08-2019 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to comply with the directions of this
Court dated 27th April, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR