

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 114037/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 114037 of 2021 in C.A. No. 7381 of 2013 to be listed
before Ld. Registrar

IA No. 114037/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.
Ms. Priyambica M. K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased sole
appellant. Same is filed within time by counsel for appellant.
However, Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate for respondent no. 1 has filed
reply to that IA and opposed the said IA.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm