

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7381/2013

ARIF PALL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 114037 of 2021 in C.A. No. 7381 of 2013 to be listed
before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 114037/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 01-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Manpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

There is already a direction for listing of the appeal.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)