

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7381/2013

ARIF PALL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SARAWAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.03.2023 on the prayer of learned counsel appearing
for the appellants.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR